## **Monmouth Pointe**

The Monmouth Pointe Development is located in East Freehold off Route 79 and Kozlowski Road. They are large lavish homes situated on oversized lots. The community is pristine and offers an upscale environment. The Monmouth Pointe location is ideal for commuting to New York City because of the easy access to Route 18. The Henry Hudson Trail is also located nearby. This is a 24-mile paved trail that residents enjoy walking, running and biking on.If you live in the Monmouth Pointe development, your children will attend Applegate Elementary School, Eisenhower Middle School and Freehold Borough High School. Freehold Borough High School is part of the Freehold Regional High School District, a highlyrated public school district consisting of 8 townships: Freehold Township, Freehold Borough, Manalapan, Englishtown, Howell, Farmingdale, Marlboro, and Colts Neck.

